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GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 


 
DATE:  Monday, July 14, 2014        Page 1 of 1 
PLACE:   Planning Commission Meeting Room at Blackstock Building 
 
 
 
 8: 30 am  • Assessment Roll of All Taxable Real Property  


 
• Assessment Roll of All Taxable Personal Property  
 
• 2014 Failure to Report Log 
 
• 2014 Protest Master Log 
 


 
 


• ADJOURN  
 


NOTE:  This agenda is subject to change, including the addition of items up to 24 hours in advance or the deletion of items at any time.  All times are approximate.  The 
County Manager and Assistant County Manager’s reports may include administrative items not listed.  Regular Meetings, Public Hearings, and Special Meetings are recorded 
and ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY ITEM.   Work Sessions are not recorded and formal action cannot be taken.  For further information, contact the County 
Administration office at 641-0248.  If special accommodations are necessary per ADA, contact 641-0248 or TTY 641-3061 prior to the meeting.  Meeting agendas and 
approved meeting minutes are posted at http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/commissioners_meetings.html. 



http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/commissioners_meetings.html






 
Assessor’s Office 


221 N. Wisconsin St., Suite A 
Gunnison, CO  81230 


 


 


 


 


July 10, 2014 
 
Board of County Commissioners 
200 E. Virginia Ave. 
Gunnison, CO  81230 
 
Board Members, 
 
I hereby submit the following report for the Real & Personal Property protest 
periods for 2014: 
 
The numbers are as follows: Real Adjusted = 81      
  Denied = 32 
  Total = 113   
   
 Personal Adjusted = 3      
  Denied = 3 
  Total = 6   
   
An abstract of the approximate assessed value for Gunnison County is as follows: 
 
$485,000,000.  Real property assessed value (including State Assessed) 
$  61,000,000.  Personal property assessed value (including State Assessed) 
 
$546,000,000. Total approximate assessed value 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Kristy McFarland 
Gunnison County Assessor 








 2014 Failure to Report Personal Property


ACCOUNT NO OWNER


P053050 5 B'S BBQ


P051497 ANIMAL HOSPITAL OF CRESTED BUTTE


P000388 B & B PRINTERS GUNNISON INC


P052881 BAKER DIANNE L


P052897 BAKER DIANNE L


P000541 BAUHOLZEN CORP


P053078 BBCB PROPERTY LLC


P000389 BERFIELD STAGE STOP


P006732 BIG HORN GUEST RANCH


P070450 BLACK DIAMOND INVESTORS LLC


P070452 BLACK DIAMOND INVESTORS LLC


P070453 BLACK DIAMOND INVESTORS LLC


P070454 BLACK DIAMOND INVESTORS LLC


P070827 BLACK DIAMOND INVESTORS LLC


P052624 BRIEF ERIC ETAL


P052356 BRIEF ERIC J ETAL


P070465 BROWN DON DDS


P053201 BUSH WILLIAM B III ETAL


P053103 CAPLAN WILLIAM DENNIS ETAL


P053187 CLOVER LINGERIE & GIFTS LLC


P051754 COCA-COLA COMPANY


P000420 COFFEY ENTERPRISES LLC


P006822 COLE CONSTRUCTION INC


P027838 COLORADO CUSTOM CABINETS


P052582 COMBINED TIMBER CRAFTS INC


P051828 COMFORT INN


P052928 CRAWFORD'S CUSTOM WOODWORK LLC


P052739 CRESTED BUTTE LODGING & PROPERTY MGMT


P051637 CRESTED BUTTE MEDICAL CTR LLC


P004727 CRESTED BUTTE SPORTS INC


P000414 CULLIGAN HIGH MOUNTAIN WATER


P071044 CUSTOM HOME ACCENTS


P053265 DJANGOS RESTAURANT & WINE BAR


P051608 DOVE GRAPHICS INC


P002510 ELK MOUNTAIN LODGE IN CRESTED BUTTE INC


P051047 ES PRODUCTIONS


P052373 EVANS KATHRYN


P052458 FIESTA JUCHITLAN


P050718 FIRST GUNNISON TITLE & ESCROW INC


P051384 FIRST GUNNISON TITLE & ESCROW INC


P017897 GITIN TUNKEY LLC


P070726 GOLDBERG JEFFREY PAUL ETAL


P050717 GOLDEN EAGLE TRASH SERVICE


P071042 GRIGGS ORTHOPEDICS


P000447 GUNNISON COUNTRY TIMES


P052802 GUNNISON IRONWORKS
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 2014 Failure to Report Personal Property


ACCOUNT NO OWNER


P000454 GUNNISON METAL SHOP INC


P006921 GUNNISON MFG CO


P051399 GUNNISON MUFFLER & PIPE INC


P000553 GUNNISON SPORTS OUTLET LLC


P070783 GUNNISON VALLEY VET CLINIC


P006744 HARMELS RANCH RESORT


P053462 HASLEY BASIN LLC


P071195 INTEGRATED DESIGN SOLUTIONS


P052884 IRREVOCABLE INVESTMENT TRUST


P052900 IRREVOCABLE INVESTMENT TRUST


P006748 ISLAND ACRES RESORT LLC


P050437 J R K ENTERPRISES INC


P052834 JSN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC


P006792 K O A CAMPGROUND


P053483 KTH PROPERTIES LLC


P006839 KVLE/PILGRIM COMMUNICATIONS


P052855 LAKE GEORGE C ETAL


P052876 LAKE GEORGE C ETAL


P052880 LAKE GEORGE C ETAL


P053504 LETTERFAB LLC


P000487 LONG HOLIDAY MOTEL


P028078 MARBLE MOUNTAIN RANCH


P024503 MARIOS PIZZA & RISTORANTE


P027857 MAXWELLS STEAKHOUSE


P051885 MECHANIC ON DUTY


P052822 MIKEYS TAKE OUT & DELIVERY


P051336 MOCHAS


P004315 MORGAN JENNIFER L


P051861 MORRISON TILE & STONE LLC


P052126 MOUNTAIN PRODUCTIONS


P002534 MOUNTAIN TOPS


P017915 MSC INVESTMENTS LLC


P052920 MT CB REAL ESTATE LLC


P053004 MT CB REAL ESTATE LLC


P053005 MT CB REAL ESTATE LLC


P053006 MT CB REAL ESTATE LLC


P011098 MT EMMONS PROJECT


P053579 NEHRER WILLIAM


P053088 NEWCOMB CHARLES ALLAN JR


P052596 OL MINER STEAKHOUSE


P000522 ONE STOP WASH


P000409 PALLAORO PROPERTIES NORTH LLC


P052844 PEARSON HEATHER


P052852 PEARSON HEATHER


P053444 POWERSTOP


P000879 PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE
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 2014 Failure to Report Personal Property


ACCOUNT NO OWNER


P006829 QUAKING ASPEN INC OUTFITTERS


P053292 REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC


P052861 RICE THOMAS K ETAL


P052485 RODEWAY INN


P052801 ROSHAMBO


P053054 S COLORADO RESTAURANT LLC


P000506 SANGOSTI SANTO J FAMILY TRUST ETAL


P051414 SHADES OF CRESTED BUTTE


P052304 SHIER SCOTT ETAL


P051387 SIMPLE THREADS


P052823 SLOW GROOVIN BBQ


P052846 STEERE JEFFREY B ETAL


P051795 STEPHAN CARY ETAL


P050753 STUDIER FREDERICK W


P000616 SUN SPORTS UNLIMITED INC


P002578 SUNLIT ARCHITECTURE


P006930 TALL TEXAN CAMPGROUND


P006838 TAYLOR/DOUGHTERY RESTAURANT PARTNERSHIP LLC


P070484 TEAM PREP USA LLC


P006810 TOWN & COUNTRY ANIMAL HOSPITAL


P026480 UDEV PROPERTIES LLC


P050126 VAN TONNINGEN SCOTT ETAL


P052901 WADSWORTH WALTER E REVOCABLE TRUST


P006776 WAUNITA HOT SPRINGS RANCH INC


P052926 WEATHERFORD MICHAEL TED ETAL


P050252 WEST ELK LLC


P000628 WESTERN LUMBER INC


P000931 WESTERN WASTE WATER TECHNOLOGIES INC


P050446 WHETSTONE WOODWORKS


P050775 WHISTLE PIG CB LLC


P027478 WOOD PRODUCTS


P002667 WOODLAND FURNITURE


P052845 WOODRUFF DAVID ETAL


P052847 WOODRUFF DAVID ETAL


P050770 WRIGHT MIKE ETAL
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 2014 Protest Master Log


APPEAL NO ACCOUNT NO OWNER APPRAISER DECISION NOV VALUE NOD VALUE CHANGE


201400001 R009427 TEMAAT AUDREY E ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 274540 135610 -138930


201400002 R043738 FAULKNER CHRISTOPHER B ETAL GLICKISS Deny 193500 193500 0


201400003 R003177 TEVIS DONNER ROSA BBLACKETT Deny 588800 588800 0


201400004 R030307 MOVITZ MILTON ETAL GLICKISS Deny 401000 401000 0


201400005 R030871 PESNELL O A JR GLICKISS Adjust 214500 4470 -210030


201400006 R030985 CRESTED BUTTE LAND TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 28710 130 -28580


201400007 R043622 MURPHY DANIEL J GLICKISS Adjust 179360 57950 -121410


201400008 R043624 MURPHY DANIEL J GLICKISS Adjust 75820 24500 -51320


201400009 R043626 MURPHY DANIEL J GLICKISS Adjust 80380 25970 -54410


201400010 R043628 MURPHY DANIEL J GLICKISS Adjust 126360 40830 -85530


201400011 R043630 MURPHY DANIEL J GLICKISS Adjust 65990 21320 -44670


201400012 R015854 BORICH LEROY ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 163050 940 -162110


201400013 R001522 EQUIRENT LLC ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 786340 570670 -215670


201400015 R071246 BROWDER ALICE ETAL MMAST Deny 78700 78700 0


201400016 R030141 OWEN DARYL ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 2003450 1631280 -372170


201400017 R028039 BOCHAIN MALONEY CHILDRENS TRUST GLICKISS Deny 14750 14750 0


201400018 R033667 BOCHAIN MARY (RLE) ETAL GLICKISS Deny 14750 14750 0


201400020 R008146 HORAK MARY L TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 112560 6050 -106510


201400021 R071400 ITMIC LLC GLICKISS Adjust 0 187800 187800


201400022 R004008 WILLIAMS JOHN M ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 495220 334250 -160970


201400023 R011630 GUSEMAN ROBERT E GLICKISS Adjust 351750 325890 -25860


201400024 R032042 SAX JOEL GLICKISS Adjust 210360 122210 -88150


201400025 R032043 SAX JOEL GLICKISS Adjust 184280 122210 -62070


201400026 R032044 SAX JOEL GLICKISS Adjust 184280 122210 -62070


201400027 R032045 SAX JOEL GLICKISS Adjust 185500 122210 -63290


201400028 R032046 SAX JOEL GLICKISS Adjust 184280 122210 -62070


201400029 R032047 SAX JOEL GLICKISS Adjust 173340 122210 -51130


201400030 R009684 MCNULTY IVA J ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 355360 176170 -179190


201400031 R008109 RENBARGER FAMILY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 436250 436250 0


201400032 R011856 WEST JOSEPH W ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 284450 150960 -133490


201400033 R030512 LANDRY RICHARD A TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 151580 27390 -124190


201400034 R030514 LANDRY RICHARD A TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 207420 85730 -121690


201400035 R014589 YOUTH WITH A MISSION OF COLORADO GLICKISS Deny 365460 365460 0
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 2014 Protest Master Log


APPEAL NO ACCOUNT NO OWNER APPRAISER DECISION NOV VALUE NOD VALUE CHANGE


201400036 R032229 BRONNER MICHAEL B ETAL GLICKISS Deny 35910 35910 0


201400037 R041613 BRONNER MICHAEL B ETAL GLICKISS Deny 13260 13260 0


201400038 R015907 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 3323650 1700560 -1623090


201400039 R033446 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 423160 412890 -10270


201400040 R015905 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 268200 122390 -145810


201400041 R013595 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 1510410 42470 -1467940


201400042 R016116 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 201140 164840 -36300


201400043 R013593 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 901460 21200 -880260


201400044 R015906 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 1005710 10790 -994920


201400045 R031397 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 530360 334040 -196320


201400046 R016025 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 223690 147880 -75810


201400047 R016117 MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY LLC GLICKISS Adjust 488130 4210 -483920


201400048 R015927 NOSTRAND NEIL C GLICKISS Adjust 340740 315080 -25660


201400050 R070808 KEMPFE TIMOTHY G ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 1639920 1388060 -251860


201400051 R003229 SCHOELLER WALTHER ETAL GLICKISS Deny 862700 862700 0


201400052 R005727 KAPUSHION RUTH M FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLLP GLICKISS Deny 154530 154530 0


201400055 R071341 SPANN LEE ETAL GLICKISS Deny 27310 27310 0


201400056 R014089 MARBLE AIRFIELD LLC GLICKISS Adjust 527520 1090 -526430


201400057 R014349 MARBLE AIRFIELD LLC GLICKISS Adjust 355650 135300 -220350


201400058 R014196 MARBLE AIRFIELD LLC GLICKISS Adjust 919240 2220 -917020


201400059 R008630 BIRKHOLZ PETER A GLICKISS Adjust 721390 696880 -24510


201400060 R030853 GUCCIONE LAURA ETAL GLICKISS Deny 80940 80940 0


201400061 R003842 BUCHANAN MATTHEW D ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 116850 81870 -34980


201400062 R011235 TERRY LUKE G JR ETAL GLICKISS Deny 11900 11900 0


201400063 R011260 TERRY LUKE G JR ETAL GLICKISS Deny 11900 11900 0


201400064 R041055 COOK TERRY J ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 1501260 1143500 -357760


201400065 R070719 PHELPS BRAD W ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 686720 454740 -231980


201400066 R070720 PHELPS BRAD W ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 46520 36040 -10480


201400067 R012348 GRAHAM WESLEY C ETAL WSPICER Adjust 56830 54060 -2770


201400068 R008276 HICKEY CHRIS J GLICKISS Adjust 263940 190100 -73840


201400069 R071106 BLOMQUIST A JOHN JR ETAL GLICKISS Deny 48600 48600 0


201400070 R004168 GOHERY JAMES R III ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 493460 333080 -160380


201400071 R071121 FOX STEVE P ETAL GLICKISS Deny 25620 25620 0
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 2014 Protest Master Log


APPEAL NO ACCOUNT NO OWNER APPRAISER DECISION NOV VALUE NOD VALUE CHANGE


201400072 M006594 WILSON WENDELL A GLICKISS Adjust 810 180 -630


201400073 R008418 BUCHANAN MATTHEW DEAN ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 99880 87660 -12220


201400074 R071360 GOCB LLC GLICKISS Adjust 0 1235110 1235110


201400075 R032839 MORRIS MICHAEL R ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 497300 465730 -31570


201400076 R012353 MORRIS MICHAEL R ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 137480 3720 -133760


201400077 R012535 MIDDLETON ASSETS LLC GLICKISS Deny 729130 729130 0


201400078 R012493 MILLER JACK L FAMILY TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 55500 54100 -1400


201400079 R033860 CBSA3 LLC GLICKISS Adjust 790860 608040 -182820


201400081 R043681 GUNSIGHT CABIN LLC GLICKISS Deny 4372630 4372630 0


201400082 R015514 ND ENTERPRISES LLC GLICKISS Deny 2463010 2463010 0


201400083 R041445 MUIRHEAD BARRY B ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 662410 409380 -253030


201400085 R012758 NICKEL DONOVAN J ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 710640 418560 -292080


201400086 R012918 SCHOEPKE CRAIG GLICKISS Deny 524050 524050 0


201400087 R027355 SCHOEPKE CRAIG A GLICKISS Deny 430360 430360 0


201400088 R043155 PARKER DIRTWORKS INC GLICKISS Adjust 416620 222670 -193950


201400089 R016552 FRIZZELL BRIAN K ETAL GLICKISS Deny 33900 33900 0


201400090 R026401 SILVERTIP PROPERTIES LLC GLICKISS Deny 195860 195860 0


201400091 R001953 UDEV PROPERTIES LLC GLICKISS Adjust 1515630 1513180 -2450


201400092 R042012 DUNBAR W KENT 1994 TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 5179690 3928840 -1250850


201400093 R006076 MLJ REAL ESTATE LP GLICKISS Adjust 276850 139000 -137850


201400094 R012797 PEANUT MINE INC GLICKISS Deny 188240 188240 0


201400096 R003796 YADON NATALIE LIVING TRUST GLICKISS Adjust 12760 6090 -6670


201400097 R041451 PETROCCO JOHN ANTHONY GLICKISS Deny 120980 120980 0


201400099 R043124 MARBLE LOT 3 LLC GLICKISS Deny 192760 192760 0


201400100 R001963 MARMI LTD GLICKISS Adjust 426100 358160 -67940


201400101 R001586 MARMI LTD GLICKISS Adjust 1371160 1222540 -148620


201400102 R032302 LSC SOUTHWEST COLORADO LLC GLICKISS Deny 278400 278400 0


201400103 R070475 R & P AVENTURE LLC GLICKISS Deny 111850 111850 0


201400104 R013612 BROWNSON KANDI & GARY GLICKISS Adjust 75150 57150 -18000


201400105 R041597 ULTIMATE HOLDINGS LLC GLICKISS Adjust 205940 165000 -40940


201400107 R071257 GUNNISON VALLEY HOUSING FOUNDATION GLICKISS Adjust 85300 74000 -11300


201400108 R016024 OXBOW MINING LLC GLICKISS Adjust 6212050 4864200 -1347850


201400109 R033305 OXBOW MINING LLC GLICKISS Adjust 93750 46870 -46880


Page 3 of 4







 2014 Protest Master Log


APPEAL NO ACCOUNT NO OWNER APPRAISER DECISION NOV VALUE NOD VALUE CHANGE


201400110 R001331 MARCUE ELIZABETH A GLICKISS Deny 276490 276490 0


201400111 R042832 DYAR ANNIE ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 691640 532450 -159190


201400113 R030453 HARDING PETER S ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 1110110 904920 -205190


201400114 R071405 SEEDS DEIRDRE E GLICKISS Adjust 0 242250 242250


201400115 R008007 BAKER MICHAEL J ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 225490 133950 -91540


201400116 R015271 GARDINER CINAMON E ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 420550 329900 -90650


201400117 R011477 SHELDON RICHARD B ETAL GLICKISS Deny 345010 345010 0


201400118 R041596 RWF PROPERTIES LLC GLICKISS Adjust 206850 165710 -41140


201400119 R015112 RENICK SHANNON K ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 701610 516290 -185320


201400120 R071227 WYMAN SUSAN A ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 592600 428220 -164380


201400121 R013442 HARDING TODD E ETAL GLICKISS Adjust 262690 175250 -87440


201400122 R015572 RIEMER NANCY M GLICKISS Adjust 1359600 864670 -494930


201400123 R001266 SCHELL BERTA EARLINE GLICKISS Deny 462830 462830 0


201400125 R004937 AXTEL MOUNTAIN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC BBLACKETT Adjust 454150 375770 -78380


201400127 P071253 ANNAND LESLIE C ETAL LLEE Adjust 5000 640 -4360


201400129 P050463 TJB LLC LLEE Deny 15550 15550 0


201400130 P025839 FERENCI DAVID A ETAL LLEE Adjust 3420 4960 1540


201400131 P052851 FERENCI LAURA ETAL LLEE Deny 8340 8340 0


201400133 P004685 TAGLIARENI KURT JAMES ETAL LLEE Adjust 5090 5130 40


201400134 P000519 SAFEWAY STORES INC LLEE Deny 248570 248570 0
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